

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 and 7
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3159 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and c/delay in filing application
for restoration and office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

For applicant Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications have been filed for restoration of I.A.
No. 3 as also for condonation of delay in filing the restoration
application.

I.A. No. 3 has been dismissed on merits and, therefore,
there is no question of restoration of the said application.

Applicant is so advised to take recourse to such other
remedy as is available to him in law.

Applications stand dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master