

\222ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3159/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 22/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent,  
adjourned.

Let the matter be listed in due course.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master